

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

TAXC No. 94 of 2024

Commissioner, Central Gst And Central Excise **Versus** M/s Chhattisgarh Power And
Coal Beneficiation Ltd

Division Bench:-

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Goutam Bhaduri &
Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay S. Agrawal**

26.04.2024	Mr. Maneesh Sharma, Counsel for the Appellant. Learned counsel for the Appellant prays for three weeks' time to remove the default(s), as pointed out by the Registry. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Post this matter after three weeks. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge