

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 94 of 2024**

COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE **versus** M/S
CHHATTISGARH POWER AND COAL BENEFICIATION LTD.

Order Sheet

09/10/2025	Mr. Maneesh Sharma, Counsel for the Appellant. None for the Respondent. Counsel for the Appellant is granted three weeks' time to rectify the defect(s). Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Prakash	