

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 94 of 2024**

COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE **versus**
M/S CHHATTISGARH POWER AND COAL BENEFICIATION LTD

Order Sheet

14/11/2025	Mr. Maneesh Sharma, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G.A. for the State. Heard on I.A.- an application for condonation of delay. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. List this case for final hearing in the month of January, 2026. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

Raghu Jat