

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 94 of 2024**

COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE **versus** M/S
CHHATTISGARH POWER AND COAL BENEFICIATION LTD

Order Sheet

14/01/2026	None for the parties. The matter is adjourned. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

sunita