

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 94 of 2024****COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE *versus*
M/S CHHATTISGARH POWER AND COAL BENEFICIATION LTD****Order Sheet**

10.04.2026	Mr. Maneesh Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Shalini Kashyap on behalf of Mr. Bhishma Ahluwalia, learned counsel for the respondent/s. As prayed, list this case in the month of July, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	